Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 02/25/03 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1098

"AN ACT FOR THE AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. "

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1098.

Amend House Bill No. 1098 as originally introduced:

Immediately following Section 1, add an additional section to read as follows:

" SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP. There is hereby authorized, for the Auctioneers Licensing Board for the 2003-2005 biennium, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: one (1) temporary or part-time employee, when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act, or its successor, or this act for the appropriate classification."

And

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

And

Page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(01) REGULAR SALARIES \$ 31,961 \$ 32,824 (02) EXTRA HELP 0 15,780 "

And

Appropriately renumber the remaining item numbers

And

Page 2, line 16, delete "9,173" and substitute "11,173"

And



The Amendment was read By: Representative Senators Luker, Joint Budget Committee JAD/JAD - 022520031103 JAD129 Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>\$ 145,257</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 163,037</u>"